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Tuition and Fees Schedule

Important Information

o All prior debt to the University must be paid in full before any new registration is allowed.
e To avoid the risk of being dropped from classes, the student’s account must reflect at least one of the following:
» Account paid in full, by the published due date.
» Students have enough Anticipated Financial Aid to cover all semester fees. Anticipated aid must appear in the
student’s account before the published due date. If the aid awarded to students is not enough to cover all fees, the
student is responsible for paying the difference by the published due date.

> Student is sponsored by a 3" party or has been approved for a fee waiver and has submitted all necessary documents

to Student Business Services before published due date and (if applicable) paid any balance not covered.
e Payment options (must be registered before paying for tuition fees):
» Online: E-check (free of charge) or Credit/Debit Card (nhon-refundable 2.65% fee)
» Mail: Check or money order, post marked dates are not honored. Please include Student name and ID
Number.
» In-Person: Cash, check or money order. A valid photo ID required for in-person transactions.
o IMPORTANT: Students who register for courses offered by the University are obligated to pay fees associated with
registration for those courses. Failure to cancel registration in any course for an academic term gives rise to an obligation to

pay tuition and other fees for reservation of space in the course(s). Students who do not plan to attend should drop all classes

before the first day of the session:
» Session A Class Start/End Dates: May 27, 2025 — July 1, 2025
» Session B Class Start/End Dates: July 7, 2025 — August 8, 2025
» Session C Class Start/End Dates: May 27, 2025 — August 5, 2025
» Session E Class Start/End Dates: June 2, 2025 — August 8, 2025

Summer 2025 Payment Deadlines

Summer Session A

When registering for classes between:

Your payment is due on or before:

March 25, 2025 — May 13, 2025

Tuesday, May 20, 2025

May 14, 2025 — June 5, 2025

Thursday, June 5, 2025

Summer Session B

When registering for classes between:

Your payment is due on or before:

March 25, 2025 — June 24, 2025

Tuesday, July 1, 2025

June 25, 2025 — July 11, 2025

Friday, July 11, 2025

Summer Session C

When registering for classes between:

Your payment is due on or before:

March 25, 2025 — May 13, 2025

Tuesday, May 20, 2025

May 14, 2025 — June 9, 2025

Monday, June 9, 2025

Summer Session E (Doctorate in Education only)

When registering for classes between:

Your payment is due on or before:

March 25, 2025 — May 20, 2025

Tuesday, May 27, 2025

May 21, 2025 — June 9, 2025

Monday, June 9, 2025
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Summer 2025 Required Fees Summary

The following mandatory campus fees are assessed by session. Campus fees are mandatory for all sessions, including
online course offerings.

Summer Mandatory Campus Fees
Enrollment in Session A only: $124.00
Enrollment in Session B only: $124.00
Enrollment in Session C only: $248.00
Enrollment in Session E only: $248.00
Enrollment in two or more sessions: $248.00

In addition to the mandatory campus fees listed above, the following tuition fees are also assessed per session. Summer
tuition is assessed by the number of units and academic standing. All fees listed are mandatory with class registration.

# of Units Undergraduate Credential Graduate/Post Bac
Price Per Total Price Per Total Price Per Total Tuition
Unit Tuition Unit Tuition Unit
1 $241.00 $241.00 $384.00 $384.00 $413.00 $413.00
2 $241.00 $482.00 $384.00 $768.00 $413.00 $826.00
3 $241.00 $723.00 $384.00 $1,152.00 $413.00 $1,239.00
4 $241.00 $964.00 $384.00 $1,536.00 $413.00 $1,652.00
5 $221.00 $1,105.00 $361.00 $1,805.00 $389.00 $1,945.00
6 $203.00 $1,218.00 $341.00 $2,046.00 $368.00 $2,208.00
7 $212.00 $1,484.00 $314.00 $2,198.00 $339.00 $2,373.00
8 $212.00 $1,696.00 $314.00 $2,512.00 $339.00 $2,712.00
9 $212.00 $1,908.00 $314.00 $2,826.00 $339.00 $3,051.00
10 $209.00 $2,090.00 $311.00 $3,110.00 $335.00 $3,350.00
11 $202.00 $2,222.00 $303.00 $3,333.00 $326.00 $3,586.00
12 $196.00 $2,352.00 $294.00 **3,528.00 | $317.00 **$3,804.00
13 $191.00 $2,483.00
14 $187.00 $2,618.00
15 $183.00 $2,745.00
16 $180.00 *$2,880.00
17 $177.00 *$3,009.00
18 $169.00 *$3,042.00
Doctorate
No Per Unit Rate Total Tuition
Flat Rate $6,273 per semester

*Requires completion of Additional Unit Authorization
**Maximum 12 units

Non-Resident and International students must pay $420 per unit in addition to the above fees
The CSU makes every effort to keep costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is
inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after initial fee payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees, without notice, until the date when
instruction for a particular semester has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as estimates that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees.




